DESCRIPTION
The TM25 series of compact, open PCB constructed,
AC-DC switching power supplies are capable of
delivering 25 to 28 watts of continuous output
power. They operate at 85 to 264VAC input voltage
without the need of voltage selection. They are
ideally suited for use in medical equipments, safety
systems and monitoring equipments.

25% step load change
TÜV EN60601-1
UL 2601-1
CSA C22.2 No. 601.1
TM25 SERIES  (LVD)
RoHS
150µA max .  @ 230VAC,  50Hz
TRUMPower   25-28 WATT MEDICAL POWER SUPPLIES
Tumbler Technologies + TRUMPower
3350 Scott Blvd., Bldg. 13, Santa Clara, California 95054, USA
Phone: 408-988-6616 ● Fax: 408-988-6622 ● email: sales@trumpower.com ● Website: www.TRUMPower.com
MEDICAL GRADE TM25 SERIES
OUTPUT VOLTAGE/CURRENT RATING CHART
 Output #1  Output #2 Output #3  Maximum
Product No.  Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol.  Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol.  Output Power
TM25-S5.1  5.1V 0A  5.5A  2%  (N/A) (N/A)  28W
TM25-S12  12V 0A  2.3A  1%  (N/A) (N/A)  28W
TM25-S15  15V 0A  1.9A  1%  (N/A) (N/A)  28W
TM25-S24  24V 0A  1.2A  1%  (N/A) (N/A)  28W
TM25-S28  28V 0A  1.0A  1%  (N/A) (N/A)  28W
TM25-D23  +5.1V 0.4A  2.5A  3%  +12V 0.2A 1.5A 5% (N/A)  25W
TM25-D25  +5.1V 0.4A  2.5A  3%  +24V 0.1A 0.8A 5% (N/A)  25W
TM25-T31  +5.1V 0.4A  2.5A  3%  +12V 0.2A 1.5A 5% -12V 0.05A  0.2A  4% 25W
TM25-T32  +5.1V 0.4A  2.5A  3%  +15V 0.1A 1.0A 5% -15V 0.05A  0.2A  4% 25W
TM25-T39  +5.1V 0.4A  2.5A  3%  +24V 0.1A 0.8A 5% -12V 0.05A  0.2A  4% 25W
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Single Output Models
NOTES:
1. Dimensions shown in inch [mm]